
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: WRAA 17-
005

Name: FishBio Amendment No. 5

Status:Type: WR Agreement Approved

File created: In control:1/11/2017 Board of Supervisors of the Monterey County Water
Resources Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/31/2017 1/31/2017

Title: a.  Approve Amendment No. 5 to the Professional Services Agreement with FISHBIO Corporation, in
the amount of $350,000 for fish monitoring activities for the Salinas Valley Water Project; and
b.  Authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations in the amount of $350,000 in the WRA
FY 2016-17 Adopted Budget for the SRDF Fund 134-9300-8267-WRA028 financed by unassigned
fund balance in the SRDF Fund 134-9300-8267-WRA028 (4/5th vote required); and
c.  Authorize the General Manager to execute the Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. FishBio Amendment No 5, 3. FishBio Amendments 1 through 4, 4. Fishbio original
executed contract, 5. MCWRA Executed Board Order, 6. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors of the
Monterey County Water
Resources Agency

1/31/2017 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

